

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A MUNICIPAL SHARED SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS AND THE HENRY HUDSON REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

WHEREAS, the New Jersey Uniform Shared Services and Consolidation Act (C.40A:65-1 et. seq.) authorizes local units such as this Municipality to enter into Shared Services Agreements with other local units; and

WHEREAS, the Henry Hudson Regional School District has requested that the Borough provide snow plowing and ground and field upkeep to the District through a Shared Services Agreement; and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the Borough of Highlands to enter into the proposed Shared Services Agreement with the Henry Hudson Regional School District.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Borough Council of the Borough of Highlands hereby authorizes the Mayor and Borough Clerk to execute the attached Shared Services Agreement with the Henry Hudson Regional School District.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Borough Clerk shall forward a certified copy of this Resolution, along with the executed Shared Services Agreement to the following:

- 1. Henry Hudson Regional School District.
- 2. NJ Department of Local Government Services.
- 3. Brian J. Chabarek, Esq., Borough of Highlands.